



Telephone: +91 22 6661 7272 | Email: info.india@blackbox.com

BBOX/SD/SE/2023/37

June 2, 2023

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001	Corporate Relationship Department National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051
---	---

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement clippings pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Ref.: Scrip code: BSE: 500463/NSE: BBOX

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith clippings of the Newspaper Advertisement(s) published on June 1, 2023 in The Free Press Journal, *english edition* and on June 2 in Navshakti, *marathi edition* with respect to Q4FY23 Financial Results of Black Box Limited (Formerly Known as AGC Networks Limited) ("the Company").

This is for your information, record and necessary dissemination to stakeholders.

Thanking You,

For **Black Box Limited**
(Formerly Known as AGC Networks Limited)

Aditya Goswami
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl.: A/a.

BLACK BOX LIMITED (Formerly AGC Networks Limited)

Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No. 9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai 400 708, India

BLACKBOX.COM | CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652 | Tel: +91 22 6661 7272

ब्लॅक बॉक्स लिमिटेड **BLACK BOX**

(पूर्वीचे नाव एजीसी नेटवर्क्स लिमिटेड)

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ५०१, ५ वा मजला, विल्डिंग क्र. १, ऐरोली नॉलेज पार्क, एमआयडीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, ऐरोली नवी मुंबई - ४००७०८

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रु. कोटीत, नमुद केलेले नसल्यास)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही अलेखापरिश्चित		संपलेले वर्ष लेखापरिश्चित	
	३१.०३.२०२३ (संदर्भ नोट २)	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२२ (संदर्भ नोट २)	३१.०३.२०२२
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,६८१.९२	१,६७९.७९	१,४४२.२५	६,२८७.५६
परकीय चलन व्यवहार आणि रुपांतराच्या परिणामांमधील खरेदी मोबादल्याच्या रास्त मूल्यावर तोटा, इन्फिटी मेथडने गुंतवणुकी नफा, वित्तीय दायित्वावरील तोटा, (प्राप्ती) अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि करपूर्व नफा	३२.१७	३०.१९	२८.४७	७६.०४
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि करपूर्व)	४१.९३	२५.३०	२९.९६	८१.७६
कालावधीकरिता कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक बाबी परचात)	१९.४५	१५.२०	२३.१७	२९.४५
कालावधीकरिता करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक बाबीपरचात)	२३.९०	७.७९	१५.७२	२३.७०
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात काला - वधीकरिता नफा आणि करपरचात इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न धरून)	(४.५३)	४३.१०	(२.६३)	(२.३५)
व्याज, कर, घसारा कर्जफेडीची तरतुद आणि इतर उत्पन्न (इबीआयटीडीए) पूर्व प्राप्ती	११४.७३	७९.६०	७९.५०	२८९.४४
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य	३३.५८	३३.५८	३२.८९	३३.५८
लेखापरिश्चित तालेबंदत दर्शविल्यानुसार इतर इन्विंटी अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व प्रत्येकी रु. २/- च्या प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती				२६२.४४
मूलभूत (रु.त)	२.७२*	१.०७*	१.३८*	४.५४
सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	२.७२*	१.०७*	१.३६*	४.५३
अपवादात्मक बाबीपरचात प्रत्येकी रु. २/- च्या प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती				
मूलभूत (रु.)	१.३८*	०.४७*	०.९६*	१.४२
सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	१.३८*	०.४६*	०.९५*	१.४३

* अवार्षिकीकृत

टिपा:

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. संपूर्ण वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.nseindia.com) आणि www.bseindia.com) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.blackbox.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- एकत्रित लेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ ('अधिनियम') च्या कलम १३३ सहवाचता कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स) रुल, २०१५ आणि त्यानंतर संबंधित सुधारित नियमांच्या अंतर्गत विहित इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स ('इंड एस') आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ (सुधारणेनुसार) च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अनुसार तयार करण्यात आले आहेत.

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रु. कोटीत, नमुद केलेले नसल्यास)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही अलेखापरिश्चित		संपलेले वर्ष लेखापरिश्चित	
	३१.०३.२०२३ (संदर्भ नोट २)	३१.१२.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२२ (संदर्भ नोट २)	३१.०३.२०२२
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१६.९६	१०.५७	७०.२४	३६३.३७
परकीय चलन व्यवहार आणि रुपांतराच्या परिणामांमधील खरेदी मोबादल्याच्या रास्त मूल्यावर तोटा, इन्फिटी मेथडने गुंतवणुकी नफा, वित्तीय दायित्वावरील तोटा, (प्राप्ती) अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि करपूर्व	(४.९०)	१.०२	(४.८४)	४.४४
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि करपूर्व)	(५.०८)	१.०४	(५.५०)	५.५९
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (तोटा)/नफा (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	(५.०८)	१.०४	(५.५०)	५.५९
कर परचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/(अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	(५.९०)	१.०४	(५.५०)	५.८४
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात काला-वधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) आणि करपरचात इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न)	(५.९७)	१.०४	(५.९७)	६.३९
व्याज, कर, घसारा आणि कर्जफेडीची तरतुद आणि इतर उत्पन्न (इबीआयटीडीए) पूर्व प्राप्ती	(१.५३)	१२.७६	(१.३९)	१७.६३
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	३३.५८	३३.५८	३२.८९	३३.५८
लेखापरिश्चित तालेबंदत दर्शविल्यानुसार इतर इन्विंटी				२९५.६२
प्रत्येकी रु. २ च्या प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती/(तोटा) अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी				२५२.४४
मूलभूत (रु.)	(०.३०)*	०.६२*	(०.२८)*	०.३५
सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	(०.३०)*#	०.६२*	(०.२८)*#	०.३५
प्रत्येकी रु. २ च्या प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती/(तोटा) अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी				
मूलभूत (रु.)	(०.३०)*	०.६२*	(०.२८)*	०.३६
सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	(०.३०)*#	०.६२*	(०.२८)*#	०.३५

* अवार्षिकीकृत

टिपा:

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे.
- हे अंतर्गत अलिप्त लेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (विवरण) हे कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ ('अधिनियम') च्या कलम १३३ सहवाचता कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स) रुल, २०१५ आणि त्यानंतर संबंधित सुधारित नियमांच्या अंतर्गत विहित इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स ('इंड एस') आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ (सुधारणेनुसार) च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अनुसार तयार करण्यात आले आहेत. # ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी ५३६.४८० मुख्य वधीत समभाग आणि ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी ७३४.६८३ शेअर वॉरंट्स (३,६७३,४१५ मुख्य समभागी समतुल्य) चा परिणाम सौम्यिकृत विरुद्ध आहे आणि म्हणून सौम्यिकृत (तोटा)/प्रति भाग प्राप्ती ठरवताना हे शेअर्स विचारात घेतले नाहीत. वरील निष्कर्ष हे ३० मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित सभेत लेखापरिश्चित समितीद्वारे पुनर्विचिंतित आणि शिफारस करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले. हे विवरण ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी लेखापरिश्चित अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या आधाराने केले आहे.

मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि करिता

संजीव वर्मा

पूर्ण वेळ संचालक

डीआयएन: ०६८७९६८५

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक: ३० मे, २०२३

सीआयएन: एल३२२००एमएच१९८६पीएलसी०३०६५२

युटीक एंटरप्रायजेस लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालय: ९१२ एम्बेसी सेंटर, जमनालाल बजाज मार्ग, नरमिम पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००२१.

(सीआयएन: एल५२१०एमएच१९८५पीएलसी०३७७६७) दू: ११+२२-२२८८ ६१००, ईमेल: info@utique.in / www.utique.in

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(रु. लाखांत प्रती भाग माहिती सोडून)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष (लेखापरिश्चित)	
	३१-०३-२०२३	३१-१२-२०२२	३१-०३-२०२२	३१-०३-२०२२
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल/उत्पन्न	२,१४२.८६	९९४.४६	१,९७२.७३	६,३०९.६६
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	०.४३	२७.८२	(४३५.६८)	९५.२३
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	०.४३	२७.८२	(४३५.६८)	९५.२३
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	३७.६६	८६.६९	(५५३.०९)	६१.८९
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	२७०.५७	(२.३७)	३२८.८४	(१८६.५९)
भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १.०० प्रति समभाग)	५,५६७.०९	५,५६७.०९	५,५६७.०९	५,५६७.०९
राखीव (ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	१,२७४.०४
प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (इपीएस) (प्रत्येकी रु. १.०० चे दर्शनी मूल्य) (अवार्षिक)	०.७७	०.१६	(०.९९)	०.१९
१. मूलभूत:	०.७७	०.१६	(०.९९)	०.१९
२. सौम्यिकृत:	०.७७	०.१६	(०.९९)	०.१९

टिपा:

- तुलना योग्य करण्यासाठी आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधी/वर्षाची आकडेवारी पुनर्रचित/पुनर्रचित केलेली आहे.
- कंपनी मालकाने धातूच्या व्यापाराच्या व मान्यताप्राप्त एक्सचेंजसवर डेरिव्हेटिव्हस मधील व्यापार करायला आहे आणि इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स 'ऑपरेटिंग सेगमेंट' ('इंड एस १०९') प्रमाणे अन्य वेगळा अहवालयोग्य विभाग नाही.
- मागील वर्ष/कालावधी पर्यंत, समभागांमधील गुंतवणुका प्रत्यक्ष खर्चाधारित कळवल्या जायच्या आणि त्यांच्या निर्गुंतवणुकीनंतर होणारी प्राप्ती/तोटा नफा आणि तोटा विवरणात गणला जायचा. कालावधीमध्ये कंपनीने धोरणात अनुसंमती करून अशा गुंतवणुका इंड एस १०९ च्या अनुपालनात अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्नात रास्त मूल्यास कळवल्या आहेत. तथापि, मागील वर्षांमध्ये कळवलेली शेअर्सची विक्री अचूक आहे.

मूळात कळवलेला नफा आणि पुनर्रचित नफ्याचा संक्षिप्त पुनर्मूळ खालीलप्रमाणे:

भाग I: - वित्तीय निष्कर्षावर

तपशील	३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही रु. लाखांत		
	मूळात कळवलेले	अनुसंमत केलेले	पुनर्रचित
कर पूर्व नफा	१,२३१.५९	(१,३१८.७७)	(८७.२६)
करोत्तर नफा	१,२२९.५४	(१,३३४.९१)	(१०५.३७)
इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करांच्या निव्वळ)	-	२,१९९.०२	२,१९९.०२
एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	१,२२९.५४	८६४.९१	२,०९३.६५
मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत इपीएस	२.२९		(०.९९)

भाग II: - ताळेबंदवार

तपशील	३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजीस रु. लाखांत		
	मूळात कळवलेले	अनुसंमती केलेले	पुनर्रचित
अविद्यमान गुंतवणुकी	७८.०५	२,७७७.५५	२,८५५.५०
स्थगित कर (मसा)/दायित्वे (निव्वळ)	(२५.६३)	२६९.४९	२४३.८६
इतर इन्फिटी	(१,०७७.४०)	२,४६८.०४	१,४९०.६३

तपशील	१ एप्रिल, २०२१ रोजीस रु. लाखांत		
	मूळात कळवलेले	अनुसंमती केलेले	पुनर्रचित
अविद्यमान गुंतवणुकी	९४.४३	१,५६९.१४	१,६६३.५७
स्थगित कर (मसा)/दायित्वे (निव्वळ)	-	४२.७७	४२.७७
इतर इन्फिटी	(२,२३६.९४)	१,६०३.९९	(६३२.०२)

- २८ जुलै, २०२२ रोजी कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २४८ अंतर्गत कंपनी निबंधकाकडे ऑनल असेट वेंचमॅट लिमिटेड ('एएमएल'), कंपनीची एक संपूर्ण मालकीची उपकंपनीने केलेल्या ३० मार्च, २०२२ दिनांकित अर्जाच्या अनुषंगाने कंपनीच्या नोंदवही मधून एएमएलचे नाव खोदून टाकले आणि एएमएलचे वेबसाईट विसर्जन केले आणि म्हणून कंपनीने एकत्रित वित्तीय विवरणे बनवलेली नाहीत.

- ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी ची आकडेवारी ही संपूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाच्या लेखापरिश्चित आकडेवारी आणि आर्थिक वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही पर्यंत मर्यादित पुनर्विचिंतित तारखेपर्यंत वर्षाच्या आकडेवारी दृष्ट्या नसल्याची तालिका आकडेवारी आहेत.

- ३० मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकीमध्ये लेखापरिश्चित समितीने वरील निष्कर्ष पुनर्विचिंतित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने

जे. आर. के. सर्मा

संचालक

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक: ३० मे, २०२३

SP Imperial Star Private Limited

CIN: U74999MH2016PTC274669

Regd. Off.: Shapoorji Pallonji Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005, Maharashtra, India.

Statement of Audited financial statements for the quarter ended March 31, 2023

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rupees in Thousands)

Sr. no.	Particulars	3 months ended March 31, 2023 Audited	3 months ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2022 Audited
		1	Total income from operations	1,000
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,50,459)	(5,90,291)	(22,28,128)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,50,459)	(5,90,291)	(22,28,128)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,50,459)	(5,90,291)	(22,28,128)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,50,459)	(5,90,291)	(22,28,128)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	500	500	500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(95,99,650)	(71,74,745)	(71,74,745)
8	Security Premium account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(95,99,150)	(71,74,245)	(71,74,245)
10	Outstanding Debt	1,73,23,682	1,49,01,329	1,49,01,329
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio (refer note 4)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(13,009.18)	(11,805.82)	(44,562.55)
	2. Diluted:	(13,009.18)	(11,805.82)	(44,562.55)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Ingrst Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
18	Inventory Turnover	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
19	Current Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
20	Long Term debt to Workig Capital	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
21	Current Liability Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
22	Total Debts to Total Assets	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
23	Debtors Turnover	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
24	Operating Margin	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
25	Net Profit Margin	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
26	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited.
- The above Audited financial results i.e. the Balance Sheet and the Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023. The quarterly results of March 31, 2023 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- All the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on its website.
- Net worth of the Company is negative therefore the Debt Equity ratio is not applicable.
- Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current year figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of SP Imperial Star Private Limited

AVI PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED

(CIN No. L24200MH1989PLC050913)
Regd. Office : 110, Manish Ind. Estate No. 4, Navghar Road, Vasai (E), Dist. Palghar - 401 210 | Email : aviphotocem@gmail.com, Website : www.aviphotocem.com | Tel : 02502393737

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
						(Rs. In Lacs)
1	Total Income from Operations	85.26	97.57	114.97	369.63	337.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.77	1.94	14.17	27.45	15.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.77	1.94	14.17	27.45	15.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.88	1.94	10.10	20.56	11.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.88	1.94	10.10	20.56	11.58
6	Equity Share Capital	258.46	258.46	258.46	258.46	258.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	196.25	190.65	175.68	196.25	175.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1	Basic	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80	0.45
2	Diluted	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80	0.45

Notes:
1. The above Audited financial results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on March 31, 2023 after being reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been Audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified opinion thereon.
2. The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, from April 01, 2017 and accordingly, these standalone audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS.
4. The Turnover and Income of the Quarter and Year ended details are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
a) Turnover (Rs. In Lakhs)	85.26	97.57	114.97	369.63	337.09
b) Net Profit/loss after tax (Rs. In Lakhs)	5.88	1.94	10.10	20.56	11.58
c) Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10)	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80	0.45
Basic and Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	2.27	0.75	0.56	0.80	0.45

5. Previous period Year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

For AVI Products India Limited
sd/-
Vikram Avinash Vora
Executive Director
DIN: 02454043

Place: Vasai
Date: 30th May, 2023

RELIANCE

Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001
website: www.rifra.com, Email : rifra.investor@relianceada.com
CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530
Tel: 91 22 43031000, Fax: 91 22 43034662

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,129.28	3,237.86	22,681.20	18,549.52
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(172.79)	(441.51)	(73.01)	(656.29)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,565.45)	(441.51)	(2,465.67)	(656.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2,705.31)	(472.14)	(3,221.18)	(998.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2,492.15)	(590.75)	(2,575.70)	(870.02)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	351.83	263.03	351.83	263.03
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)				
(a)	Basic (Rs.)	(78.83)	(17.95)	(112.98)	(37.98)
(b)	Diluted (Rs.)	(78.83)	(17.95)	(112.98)	(37.98)

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	242.94	436.06	810.00	1,467.37
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(397.98)	(68.56)	(811.24)	(363.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,790.64)	(68.56)	(3,203.90)	(363.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2,784.39)	(69.92)	(3,197.70)	(368.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2,786.67)	(70.83)	(3,199.98)	(369.20)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	351.83	263.03	351.83	263.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,000.23	9,877.52	7,000.23	9,877.52
8	Security Premium Account	9,286.85	8,825.09	9,286.85	8,825.09
9	Net worth	6,706.06	9,493.13	6,706.06	9,493.13
10	Outstanding Debt	3,371.73	3,842.93	3,371.73	3,842.93
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.46	0.37	0.46	0.37
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each)				
(a)	Basic (Rs.)	(81.14)	(2.69)	(112.15)	(14.00)
(b)	Diluted (Rs.)	(81.14)	(2.69)	(112.15)	(14.00)

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on May 30, 2023 under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.rifra.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2023

AMBLE LOGISTICS

CIN: L63090MH2002PLC138078
Registered Office: 322, 3rd Floor, D Wing, Neelkanth Business Park, Kiroli Village, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400 086
Email: investors@amblelogistics.com, Website: www.amblelogistics.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1654.98	934.61	3019.06	1725.92
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the Period (before tax, exceptional items)	71.65	34.19	158.55	58.19
3	Exceptional items (expenses)	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	71.65	34.19	158.55	58.19
5	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	42.91	28.41	108.22	47.51
6	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	-	-	-	-
7	Equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	174.82	120.90	174.82	120.90
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share - Basic (in ₹)	3.65	14.10	8.63	23.58
	Diluted (in ₹)	3.65	14.10	8.63	23.58

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these results is available on the stock exchanges website i.e. www.nseindia.com and also on the companies' website www.amblelogistics.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.
3. The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Amble Logistics (India) Limited
sd/-
Lalit L. Munge
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00141353

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2023

Sharon BIO-MEDICINE LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE : W-34 : & 34/1, MIDC, Talaja, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra (India) 410208
CORP: 601, PROXIMA, Plot No. 19, Sector- 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
Website : www.sharonbio.com CIN : L24110MH1989PLC052251
Tel.: 91 22 67944000, Fax : 91 22 67944001, E-mail : investor_complaints@sharonbio.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited	31/03/2023 Audited	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	4,423.69	4,977.15	19,497.94	18,839.11
2	Net Profit before Exceptional items and tax	180.51	468.09	1,900.52	1,767.47
3	Net Profit after Exceptional items and tax	180.51	468.09	1,900.52	1,767.47
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	218.29	325.44	1,938.30	1,624.83
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	115.11	115.11	115.11	115.11
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualised) Basic (in Rs.)	3.14	8.13	33.02	30.71

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sharonbio.com.

For Sharon Bio-Medicine Ltd.
sd/-
Kaushik Banerjee
Chief Executive Officer

Place : Mumbai.
Date : May 30, 2023

CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Block D, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
E-mail: cl@caprihansindia.com • Website: www.caprihansindia.com • Telephone : 022 24978660/61
CIN: L29150MH1946PLC004877

STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022
		Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs	Rs. in lakhs
1	Total income from operations	22869.39	24330.99	94761.92	80885.69
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	383.69	(555.60)	(2149.13)	(3372.66)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	12512.78	(555.60)	10532.72	(3372.66)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	9425.10	(742.68)	7175.94	(3957.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9324.68	(747.70)	7082.83	(3947.54)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,313.40	1,313.40	1,313.40	1,313.40
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	(10977.11)	(31817.51)
8	Earning per share (of Rs 10 each) (after exceptional items) Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	71.76	(5.65)	54.64	(30.13)

NOTES:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website (www.caprihansindia.com) and BSE website (www.bseindia.com).

For CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED
ANKITA J. KARIYA
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2023

STARTECK FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, 37-40 Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037039 Website: www.starteckfinance.com
Email add: coscec@starteckfinance.com Tel: +91 22 4287 7800 Fax: +91 22 4287 7890

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	898.51	523.43	2,821.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	347.26	353.07	1,249.66
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,521.53	353.07	2,423.93
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,502.19	249.08	2,182.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,206.20	620.67	1,862.46
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	991.03	991.03	991.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	16,959.64
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	15.16	2.51	22.02
	(a) Basic	15.16	2.51	22.02
	(b) Diluted	15.16	2.51	22.02

Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations (net)	701.31
2	Profit before tax	310.48	365.82	1,224.18
3	Profit after tax	291.00	263.66	994.14

Notes:
1. The above Audited results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and have expressed an unmodified opinion.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.starteckfinance.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Duly authorised by the Board
Stardeck Finance Limited
sd/-
Pankaj Jain
Director (DIN: 00048283)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2023

BLACK BOX LIMITED

(formerly known as AGC Networks Limited)
Registered Office:- 501, 5th Floor, Building No. 9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	Unaudited			Audited	
	31/03/2023 (Refer note 2)	31/12/2022	31/03/2022 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
Total income from operations	1,681.92	1,671.71	1,442.25	6,287.56	5,370.17
Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, loss on fair valuation of deferred purchase consideration, gain on settlement of financial liability, share of net profit of investment accounted using equity method, exceptional items and tax	32.17	30.11	28.47	76.04	91.93
Net profit / loss for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	41.93	25.30	29.96	81.76	108.12
Net profit / loss for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	19.45	15.20	23.17	29.45	85.98
Net profit / loss for the period (after tax after exceptional items)	23.10	7.79	15.72	23.70	72.72
Total Comprehensive (loss) / income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(4.53)	43.10	(2.63)	(2.35)	51.41
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	114.73	71.60	79.50	289.44	260.37
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.58	33.58	32.81	33.58	32.81
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	262.44	227.59
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional item :					
Basic (in ₹)	2.72*	1.07*	1.38*	4.54	5.81
Diluted (in ₹)	2.72*	1.07*	1.36*	4.53	5.72
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional item :					
Basic (in ₹)	1.38*	0.47*	0.96*	1.42	4.45
Diluted (in ₹)	1.38*	0.46*	0.95*	1.41	4.38

* Not annualised

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).
2. The consolidated audited financial results (the 'Statement') has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	Unaudited			Audited	
	31/03/2023 (Refer note 2)	31/12/2022	31/03/2022 (Refer note 2)	31/03/2023	31/03/2022
Total income from operations	96.96	105.77	70.2		